ĺ

CH \$40.00 220493 10453122

Attny. Docket No. NPS-PT052

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OWB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/30/2000)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	I Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC.
FINSTAD, MARK T.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛄 Merger	
	Street Address: 570 MANTUA BOULEVARD
📮 Security Agreement 🔤 Change	e of Name
De Other	·
	City: SEWELLState:Zip: 08080
	Country: U.S.AState:
Execution Date: 01/31/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
•••	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>06/03/2003</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/453,122	
Additio	nal numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	opendence lo. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P	P.C. IS Enclosed
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ONTED TEAZA, SOITE 1000	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	
	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.
City: PHILADELPHIA_State: PA Zip: 1	9103
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Ū.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert J. Ballarini	1/slow 1/2/2/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 48,684 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Sheet 1 of 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria. VA 22313-1450 PATENT	
700150763	REEL: 015646 FRAME: 093

and the second se

: |محاد Atty. Docket No. NPS-PT1D

ASSIGNMENT

Mark T. Finstad, residing at 4541 200 Lane NW, Oak Grove, MN 55303, U.S.A., a citizen of the United States (hereafter Assignor), is the inventor of PAINTBALL PROJECTILE DROP COMPENSATOR

for which Assignor executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/453,122</u>, filed <u>June 3, 2003</u> (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, effective 1/6/05, NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 570 Mantua Boulevard, Sewell, NJ 08080 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), did acquire the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said Patent and the inventions described, disclosed and claimed therein, including any chooses in action.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that effective 1/6/05. Assigner, did and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said Patent, said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, including any choses in action, as well as the right to sue for any past, present or future infringements thereof.

It is agreed that Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the

1 of 2

t

benefit of the Assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>3</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2005 at <u>Fridley</u>, <u>MN</u>

(Place)

Witness:

(L.S.)

State of Minnesota

88.

County of Anoka

On this 3/ day of 7/222/27/2, 2005 before me personally appeared Mark T. Finstad, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above

written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-5006

JACQUELINE ANN BLACKMUN

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006

ary Public innesota

> PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0935